
SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 07/18/2019                                     CLINTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:40:18                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20180701 00:00:00.000' and '20190630 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        38750   07/13/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             4.00

9101        38751   07/13/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           192.00

9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9466     DED:7005 VAL457            0.00           320.00
9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00         1,150.00
9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           604.00
9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,399.65
9101        38752   07/13/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,611.29

9101        38753   07/13/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00         9,173.36

9101        38754   07/13/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00            72.00

9101        38755   07/13/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         1,237.94
9101        38755   07/13/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         1,573.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,811.34

9101        38756   07/13/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        38757   07/13/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           126.06
9101        38757   07/13/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           203.92
9101        38757   07/13/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,252.69
9101        38757   07/13/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00           709.50
9101        38757   07/13/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         2,516.95
9101        38757   07/13/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           254.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,063.67

9101        38758   07/13/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,324.18
9101        38758   07/13/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        35,353.33
9101        38758   07/13/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00           524.51
9101        38758   07/13/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0103 RETIREMENT        0.00           362.68
9101        38758   07/13/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         1,380.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        42,945.59

9101        38759   07/13/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,194.29

9101        38760   07/13/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        12,236.05

9101        38761   07/13/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         4,620.00

9101        38762   07/13/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        19,754.78

9101        38763   07/13/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           241.98

9101        38764   07/13/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         5,563.88

9101        38765   07/27/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             4.00



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 07/18/2019                                     CLINTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
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CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        38766   07/27/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           192.00

9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9466     DED:7005 VAL457            0.00           320.00
9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           604.00
9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00         1,150.00
9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,399.65
9101        38767   07/27/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,611.29

9101        38768   07/27/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00         9,477.44

9101        38769   07/27/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3000 MESSA             0.00           985.54
9101        38769   07/27/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00            72.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,057.54

9101        38770   07/27/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         1,267.36
9101        38770   07/27/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         1,610.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,877.54

9101        38771   07/27/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        38772   07/27/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           254.55
9101        38772   07/27/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00           733.37
9101        38772   07/27/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         2,628.55
9101        38772   07/27/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           126.06
9101        38772   07/27/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           203.92
9101        38772   07/27/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,304.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,250.63

9101        38773   07/27/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,500.94
9101        38773   07/27/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         1,380.89
9101        38773   07/27/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00           524.51
9101        38773   07/27/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0103 RETIREMENT        0.00           362.68
9101        38773   07/27/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        35,925.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        43,695.01

9101        38774   07/27/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,261.50

9101        38775   07/27/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        12,615.51

9101        38776   07/27/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         4,697.26

9101        38777   07/27/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        20,084.96

9101        38778   07/27/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           241.98

9101        38779   07/27/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         5,667.19
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DATE: 07/18/2019                                     CLINTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
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ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        38781   07/31/18 54988    APP DYNAMIC EHF.    ELREG            4140     AIRSERVER UNIVERSAL        0.00           112.38
9101        38781   07/31/18 54988    APP DYNAMIC EHF.    HSREG            4140     AIRSERVER UNIVERSAL        0.00           166.31
9101        38781   07/31/18 54988    APP DYNAMIC EHF.    MSREG            4140     AIRSERVER UNIVERSAL        0.00           170.81
9101        38781 V 07/31/18 54988    APP DYNAMIC EHF.    ELREG            4140     AIRSERVER UNIVERSAL        0.00          -112.38
9101        38781 V 07/31/18 54988    APP DYNAMIC EHF.    HSREG            4140     AIRSERVER UNIVERSAL        0.00          -166.31
9101        38781 V 07/31/18 54988    APP DYNAMIC EHF.    MSREG            4140     AIRSERVER UNIVERSAL        0.00          -170.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        38782   07/31/18 52954    ASHLEY'S BODY SHOP, 11               9402     PO 180762                  0.00         1,970.90
9101        38782   07/31/18 52954    ASHLEY'S BODY SHOP, BUSDR            5730     BUS #14 FENDER & RE        0.00           153.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,124.50

9101        38783   07/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           493.25
9101        38783   07/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           513.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,006.56

9101        38785   07/31/18 54974    BUCK & KNOBBY EQUIP 11               9402     PO 180827                  0.00        13,498.00

9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            50.72
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            52.50
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            53.65
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            55.84
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            59.00
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            12.47
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            14.85
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            30.01
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            34.15
9101        38786   07/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            36.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           400.14

9101        38787   07/31/18 52911    CARPET OUTLET PLUS  CUST             4120     ELEM OFFICE & 2 HS         0.00           936.32

9101        38788   07/31/18 50937    CDW-G               HSREG            6420     REMC # 22181900 ACE        0.00           390.00
9101        38788   07/31/18 50937    CDW-G               MSREG            6420     REMC # 22181900 ACE        0.00           390.00
9101        38788   07/31/18 50937    CDW-G               HSREG            6420     REMC 22181950 GOOGL        0.00            48.00
9101        38788   07/31/18 50937    CDW-G               MSREG            6420     REMC 22181950 GOOGL        0.00            48.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           876.00

9101        38789   07/31/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9411     CASH REWARDS-DIST B        0.00           236.32

9101        38790   07/31/18 47956    CLINTON LOCAL       11               9402     PO 180111                  0.00            80.00
9101        38790   07/31/18 47956    CLINTON LOCAL       SUPER            3610     ARTIST OF THE WEEK         0.00            60.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           140.00

9101        38791   07/31/18 47963    CONSUMERS ENERGY    CUST             5540     GAS                        0.00           355.32

9101        38792   07/31/18 47793    DAILY TELEGRAM      SUPER            3610     20 WEEK SUBSCRIPTIO        0.00           200.00

9101        38793   07/31/18 54588    DARNELL & MEYERING, BOE              3180     AUDIT 17-18                0.00         1,917.00

9101        38794   07/31/18 54557    JEREMY FIELDER      11               9402     AP CAPSTONE CONF           0.00         1,837.08



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 07/18/2019                                     CLINTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:40:18                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND
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9101        38795   07/31/18 54034    FLOORMECHANICS      CUST             5940     HYDROLINE PLUS GLOS        0.00         1,765.44

9101        38796   07/31/18 52892    GOODWILL INDUSTRIES SUPER            5990     SHREDDING FOR BUILD        0.00           193.00

9101        38797   07/31/18 54984    GYM AMERICA         11               9402     PO 180832                  0.00           145.00

9101        38798   07/31/18 54980    HIDDEN LAKE GARDENS 11               9402     PO 180817                  0.00           550.00

9101        38799   07/31/18 52855    J.W. PEPPER & SON,  HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00           360.99

9101        38800   07/31/18 53062    JC MECHANICAL SERVI CUST             4120     ELEMENTARY CHILLER         0.00           350.00

9101        38802   07/31/18 50562    LAKESHORE LEARNING  11               9402     PO 180825                  0.00           189.69

9101        38803   07/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR BO               7610     PROP TAX FRO-111-21        0.00           855.00
9101        38803   07/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR BO               7610     PROP TAX FRO-114-23        0.00         1,614.40
9101        38803   07/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR BO               7610     PROP TAX FRO-103-21        0.00         1,654.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,123.60

9101        38804   07/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            12.20
9101        38804   07/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           102.51
9101        38804   07/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           136.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           251.14

9101        38805   07/31/18 48279    MASSP               INSER            3120     2018-2019 EARLY BIR        0.00           375.00

9101        38806   07/31/18 54427    MAEDS               INSERHS          3220     FULL CONFERENCE REG        0.00           210.00

9101        38807   07/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00             5.99
9101        38807   07/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           315.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           321.80

9101        38808   07/31/18 48297    MASA                BOE              3230     MEMBERSHIP 18-19           0.00           877.20

9101        38809   07/31/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI MSREG            1770     93.5 DAYS-JOHN HILL        0.00         4,207.50

9101        38810   07/31/18 51359    MI ASSO OF SCHOOL B BOE              3230     18-19 MEMBERSHIP           0.00         2,949.00

9101        38811   07/31/18 52690    MT BUSINESS TECHNOL SUPER            3190     COLOR COPIES               0.00            41.01

9101        38812   07/31/18 54600    MUTUAL OF OMAHA     11               9402     AUGUST LIFE INS            0.00           310.88

9101        38813   07/31/18 52799    NAEBECK'S HARDWARE  11               9402     PO 180052                  0.00           173.13

9101        38814   07/31/18 54062    NATIONAL ART EDUCAT ELREG            5110     ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP R        0.00            95.00

9101        38815   07/31/18 54062    NATIONAL ART EDUCAT ELREG            5110     RENEWAL OF ANNUAL M        0.00            95.00

9101        38816   07/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           541.59

9101        38817   07/31/18 54642    PERFORMANCE TECUMSE CUST             4120     MISC EQUIPMENT/VEHI        0.00            44.28



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 07/18/2019                                     CLINTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
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9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       MSREG            4140     VEEAM BACKUP RENEWA        0.00           261.36
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       HSREG            4140     VEEAM BACKUP RENEWA        0.00           269.28
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       ELREG            4140     HP DL60 FOUNDATION         0.00           221.36
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       MSREG            4140     HP DL60 FOUNDATION         0.00           221.36
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       HSREG            4140     HP DL60 FOUNDATION         0.00           228.08
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       ELREG            4140     HP MSA 2040 SAN REN        0.00           484.24
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       MSREG            4140     HP MSA 2040 SAN REN        0.00           484.24
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       HSREG            4140     HP MSA 2040 SAN REN        0.00           498.90
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       ELREG            4140     HP DL 180 GEN9 RENE        0.00           208.43
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       MSREG            4140     HP DL 180 GEN9 RENE        0.00           208.43
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       HSREG            4140     HP DL 180 GEN9 RENE        0.00           214.75
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       ELREG            4140     VSPHERE 6 ESSETNIAL        0.00            21.45
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       MSREG            4140     VSPHERE 6 ESSETNIAL        0.00            21.45
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       HSREG            4140     VSPHERE 6 ESSETNIAL        0.00            22.10
9101        38818   07/31/18 54975    PERRY PROTECH       ELREG            4140     VEEAM BACKUP RENEWA        0.00           261.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,626.79

9101        38819   07/31/18 52247    POWER CLEANING SYST CUST             4120     UNLOADER VALVE C07-        0.00            95.00
9101        38819   07/31/18 52247    POWER CLEANING SYST CUST             4120     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            14.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           109.75

9101        38820   07/31/18 53355    PROJECT LEAD THE WA HSREGGRANT       8243     18-19 PARTICIPATION        0.00         5,000.00
9101        38820   07/31/18 53355    PROJECT LEAD THE WA MSREGGRANT       8243     MS PARTICIPATION FE        0.00           750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,750.00

9101        38821   07/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     MANGERS CHAIR, BLAC        0.00           109.99

9101        38822   07/31/18 53341    QUINLAN & FABISH MU HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            49.74
9101        38822   07/31/18 53341    QUINLAN & FABISH MU HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            52.99
9101        38822   07/31/18 53341    QUINLAN & FABISH MU HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            63.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           166.64

9101        38823   07/31/18 54958    REPAIR CENTER, LLC  INST-TECH        4190     REPAIR BROKEN IPADS        0.00           899.90
9101        38823   07/31/18 54958    REPAIR CENTER, LLC  INST-TECH        4190     IPAD REPAIRS               0.00         3,423.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,323.41

9101        38824   07/31/18 54995    RICK & LISA WINTERG 131              0133     REFUND-PRESCHOOL           0.00            50.00

9101        38826   07/31/18 52582    SCHOOL EQUITY CAUCU BOE              3230     DUES 18-19                 0.00           900.00

9101        38827   07/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    11               9402     PO 180824                  0.00            33.56
9101        38827   07/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    11               9402     PO 180824                  0.00           983.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,016.84

9101        38828   07/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             CUST             3911     INSURANCE 18-19            0.00         2,707.00
9101        38828   07/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             BUSDR            3930     INSURANCE 18-19            0.00        11,224.00
9101        38828   07/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             CUST             3910     INSURANCE 18-19            0.00        39,654.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        53,585.00

9101        38829   07/31/18 51573    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    CUST             5940     PAINT AND PAINTING         0.00           384.30
9101        38829   07/31/18 51573    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    CUST             5940     PAINT AND PAINTING         0.00           866.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,250.36
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9101        38830   07/31/18 54355    SIGNATURE FORD      11               9402     PO 180667                  0.00        29,180.00

9101        38831   07/31/18 52905    SLUSARSKI EXCAVATIN 11               9402     PO 180666                  0.00        10,988.00

9101        38833   07/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00            45.04
9101        38833   07/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00            57.89
9101        38833   07/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00            59.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           162.21

9101        38835   07/31/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C 11               9402     PO 180110                  0.00         4,857.03
9101        38835   07/31/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00           990.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,847.03

9101        38836   07/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           101.85
9101        38836   07/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           347.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           449.14

9101        38837   07/31/18 54127    U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT SUPER            3190     ANNUAL COPIER FEES         0.00         1,325.00

9101        38838   07/31/18 52549    UNEMPLOYMENT INSURA 11               9402     UNEMPLOYMENT               0.00         5,447.36

9101        38839   07/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             5520     ELEC                       0.00         7,537.35
9101        38839   07/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3840     SEWER                      0.00           509.86
9101        38839   07/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3830     WATER                      0.00           266.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,313.63

9101        38840   07/31/18 54324    VAC HEALTH PC - WOR BUSDR            2410     DOT DRIVER PHYSICAL        0.00           420.00

9101        38841   08/10/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             4.00

9101        38842   08/10/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           192.00

9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9466     DED:7005 VAL457            0.00           320.00
9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           604.00
9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00         1,150.00
9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        38843   08/10/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,586.29

9101        38844   08/10/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00         9,674.00

9101        38845   08/10/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00            78.00

9101        38846   08/10/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         1,394.34
9101        38846   08/10/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         1,667.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,061.70

9101        38847   08/10/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35
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9101        38848   08/10/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00           765.32
9101        38848   08/10/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,154.89
9101        38848   08/10/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           141.70
9101        38848   08/10/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           254.55
9101        38848   08/10/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           203.92
9101        38848   08/10/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,364.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,885.34

9101        38849   08/10/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0103 RETIREMENT        0.00           362.68
9101        38849   08/10/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,450.43
9101        38849   08/10/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00           524.51
9101        38849   08/10/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,237.54
9101        38849   08/10/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        36,821.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        45,396.16

9101        38850   08/10/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,366.56

9101        38851   08/10/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        13,059.32

9101        38852   08/10/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         4,884.72

9101        38853   08/10/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        20,886.36

9101        38854   08/10/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           241.98

9101        38855   08/10/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         5,891.14

9101        38856   08/24/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             4.00

9101        38857   08/24/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           192.00

9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9466     DED:7005 VAL457            0.00           320.00
9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00         1,150.00
9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           604.00
9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        38858   08/24/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,586.29

9101        38859   08/24/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00        10,172.73

9101        38860   08/24/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3000 MESSA             0.00         1,006.30
9101        38860   08/24/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00            80.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,086.30

9101        38861   08/24/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         1,405.90
9101        38861   08/24/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         1,663.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,069.44
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9101        38862   08/24/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        38863   08/24/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,371.52
9101        38863   08/24/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           151.27
9101        38863   08/24/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           203.92
9101        38863   08/24/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           254.56
9101        38863   08/24/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,333.14
9101        38863   08/24/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00           830.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,144.55

9101        38864   08/24/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,392.29
9101        38864   08/24/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        37,496.16
9101        38864   08/24/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         5,373.01
9101        38864   08/24/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00           524.51
9101        38864   08/24/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0103 RETIREMENT        0.00           362.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        46,148.69

9101        38865   08/24/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,445.79

9101        38866   08/24/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        13,239.08

9101        38867   08/24/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         4,946.26

9101        38868   08/24/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        21,149.44

9101        38869   08/24/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           241.98

9101        38870   08/24/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         5,963.46

9101        38871   09/07/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             5.00

9101        38872   09/07/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        38872   09/07/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00           150.00
9101        38872   09/07/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        38872   09/07/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        38872   09/07/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           229.00
9101        38872   09/07/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        38872   09/07/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,891.29

9101        38873   09/07/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00        11,485.89

9101        38874   09/07/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00           108.00

9101        38875   09/07/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         2,464.89
9101        38875   09/07/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         2,024.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,489.75

9101        38876   09/07/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        38877   09/07/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0125 PP2               0.00           490.02
9101        38877   09/07/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00           955.61
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9101        38877   09/07/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           159.91
9101        38877   09/07/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           170.31
9101        38877   09/07/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           205.58
9101        38877   09/07/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,800.83
9101        38877   09/07/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,377.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,159.71

9101        38878   09/07/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         6,122.90
9101        38878   09/07/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        37,888.91
9101        38878   09/07/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00         1,135.33
9101        38878   09/07/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0107 RETIREMENT        0.00             8.85
9101        38878   09/07/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0124 PP2               0.00         2,146.54
9101        38878   09/07/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,330.90
9101        38878   09/07/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0103 RETIREMENT        0.00           354.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        49,988.29

9101        38879   09/07/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,447.09

9101        38880   09/07/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        13,952.91

9101        38881   09/07/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         5,349.62

9101        38882   09/07/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        22,874.48

9101        38883   09/07/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           226.33

9101        38884   09/07/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         6,448.04

9101        38885   08/31/18 52489    ABC TRAINING & TEST BUSDR            2490     GORLITZ TRAINING           0.00           430.00

9101        38886   08/31/18 52743    PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF CUST             4111     HS FIRE EXT                0.00           262.72
9101        38886   08/31/18 52743    PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF CUST             4111     FIRE EXTINGUISHER A        0.00            26.82
9101        38886   08/31/18 52743    PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF CUST             4111     FIRE EXTINGUISHER A        0.00            28.26
9101        38886   08/31/18 52743    PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF CUST             4111     FIRE EXTINGUISHER A        0.00            41.75
9101        38886   08/31/18 52743    PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF CUST             4111     FIRE EXTINGUISHER A        0.00            51.91
9101        38886   08/31/18 52743    PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF CUST             4111     FIRE EXTINGUISHER A        0.00            78.63
9101        38886   08/31/18 52743    PROTEGIS FIRE & SAF CUST             4111     FIRE EXTINGUISHER A        0.00           149.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           639.54

9101        38887   08/31/18 54605    A-DRAIN PLUMBING, L CUST             4120     MS REPAIR                  0.00           185.00

9101        38888   08/31/18 54478    AIRPORT COMMUNITY S HSREG            5118     15 PLATO LICENSES H        0.00         2,250.00
9101        38888   08/31/18 54478    AIRPORT COMMUNITY S HSVIRTUAL        5110     15 PLATO LICENSES H        0.00         2,250.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,500.00

9101        38889   08/31/18 52861    APPLE, INC.         ELREG            6420     REMC 22184400 IPAD         0.00         5,880.00
9101        38889   08/31/18 52861    APPLE, INC.         ELREG            6420     REMC 22184400 IPAD         0.00         1,191.95
9101        38889   08/31/18 52861    APPLE, INC.         ELREG            6420     REMC 22184200 IPAD         0.00           303.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,375.00

9101        38890   08/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           219.56
9101        38890   08/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           395.78
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9101        38890   08/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00         1,033.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,648.89

9101        38891   08/31/18 51129    BADER & SONS CO.    CUST             4120     MISC PARTS/REPAIRS         0.00            29.00

9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING HSREG            5110     PO 190185                  0.00           932.55
9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING ELSE             5990     PO 190147                  0.00            69.99
9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING 11               9411     PO 20194002 SAMS           0.00           143.52
9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING CUST             3220     HEINZ MEMBERSHIP           0.00           147.00
9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING CUST             5950     PO 190216                  0.00           415.00
9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING INSERHS          3220     PO 190118                  0.00           305.00
9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING HSREG            5210     PO 190182                  0.00             6.99
9101        38892   08/31/18 54495    BANKCARD PROCESSING SUPER            5990     ANNUAL FEE                 0.00            35.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,055.05

9101        38893   08/31/18 52153    BATTERY WHOLESALE   CUST             4120     BATTERIES                  0.00           265.98

9101        38894   08/31/18 54630    BELL FORD LINCOLN,  CUST             4120     COMPUTER BRAKING/AB        0.00           545.06

9101        38896   08/31/18 54243    BUCKET FILLERS, INC ELPRIN           5910     3 VALUE PACK "I AM         0.00            84.07
9101        38896   08/31/18 54243    BUCKET FILLERS, INC ELPRIN           5910     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            14.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            98.50

9101        38897   08/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            53.03
9101        38897   08/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            37.83
9101        38897   08/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00            19.72
9101        38897   08/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    11               9402     PO 180813                  0.00             3.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           114.52

9101        38898   08/31/18 52911    CARPET OUTLET PLUS  CUST             4120     CARPET PIECES              0.00            83.40
9101        38898 V 08/31/18 52911    CARPET OUTLET PLUS  CUST             4120     CARPET PIECES              0.00           -83.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELPRIN           5910     HP305 A MAGENTA TON        0.00           248.84
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELPRIN           5910     HP305A YELLOW TONER        0.00           248.84
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELPRIN           5910     HP305A CYAN TONER C        0.00           248.84
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELPRIN           5910     HP90A BLACK TONER C        0.00           181.69
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELPRIN           5910     HP305X BLACK TONER         0.00           215.26
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               HSREG            6420     MS SURFACE PRO I5-7        0.00           290.35
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               MSREG            6420     MS SURFACE PRO I5-7        0.00           290.35
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELREG            6420     MS SURFACE PRO I5-7        0.00           299.14
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               HSREG            6420     MS SURFACE PRO TYPE        0.00            36.46
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               MSREG            6420     MS SURFACE PRO TYPE        0.00            36.46
9101        38899   08/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELREG            6420     MS SURFACE PRO TYPE        0.00            37.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,133.80

9101        38901   08/31/18 54484    COMCAST BUSINESS    CUST             3410     COMCAST BUS CABLE          0.00            45.59

9101        38902   08/31/18 52637    COMCAST SPOTLIGHT   CUST             3410     COMCAST                    0.00            20.59

9101        38903   08/31/18 51342    COMTRONICS          CUST             5891     QTR 24 HOUR ALARM &        0.00           873.00
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9101        38904   08/31/18 47963    CONSUMERS ENERGY    CUST             5540     GAS                        0.00           370.54

9101        38905   08/31/18 51367    CURRICULUM ASSOCIAT ELREG            5110     EVERYDAY WRITERS ST        0.00           174.91
9101        38905   08/31/18 51367    CURRICULUM ASSOCIAT ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            20.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           195.89

9101        38906   08/31/18 54115    D&P COMMUNICATIONS, CUST             3410     TELEPHONE                  0.00           191.97

9101        38907   08/31/18 54588    DARNELL & MEYERING, BOE              3180     AUDIT 17-18                0.00         2,346.00

9101        38908   08/31/18 49301    DAY-OLD TROPHIES    SUPER            5910     ADMINISTRATOR PLAQU        0.00            25.50

9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     DEMCO MASKING TAP 1        0.00            36.37
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     DIGITAL CITIZENSHIP        0.00             2.20
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     DIGITAL CITIZENSHIP        0.00             5.72
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     DEMCO CIRCEXTENDER3        0.00           147.24
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     SCOTCH 845 BOOK TAP        0.00            32.40
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     MARKS A LOT MARKER         0.00             3.66
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     CRYSTAL CLEAR TAPE         0.00            18.14
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     DURAFOLD 10"H 21" J        0.00            53.64
9101        38909   08/31/18 49880    DEMCO               MSLIB            5320     NORBOND LIQUID PLAS        0.00            30.84
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           330.21

9101        38911   08/31/18 54993    EDGENUITY. INC.     HSREG            5118     HS SEAT EDGENUITY L        0.00         3,240.00

9101        38912   08/31/18 54489    EVERASE CORPORATION HSREG            6460     QUOTE #9097 - WHITE        0.00         2,298.00
9101        38912   08/31/18 54489    EVERASE CORPORATION MSREG            5110     RESURFACE TWO DRY E        0.00         1,146.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,444.00

9101        38913   08/31/18 54189    DANIELLE L FORD     MSREG            2130     SEP EMP SEC125 REFU        0.00           453.16

9101        38914   08/31/18 55003    RICHARD L GORLITZ   BUSDR            5990     LICENSE                    0.00            18.00

9101        38916   08/31/18 55004    NANCY HAZEL         BUSDR            5990     LICENSE                    0.00            70.00

9101        38917   08/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00            87.77
9101        38917   08/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           162.36
9101        38917   08/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           540.35
9101        38917   08/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           796.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,587.41

9101        38918   08/31/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           103.44
9101        38918   08/31/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           493.07
9101        38918   08/31/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           786.57
9101        38918   08/31/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           894.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,277.62

9101        38920   08/31/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS ELREG            5110     BOX OF 12 RED CRAYO        0.00            35.70
9101        38920   08/31/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS ELREG            5110     SENSATIONAL SAND 2L        0.00            35.80
9101        38920   08/31/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS ELREG            5110     SENSATIONAL SAND 2         0.00            35.80
9101        38920   08/31/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS ELREG            5110     SENSATIONAL SAND 2         0.00            35.80
9101        38920   08/31/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS ELREG            5110     SAND TRAY 10X14            0.00           464.10
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9101        38920   08/31/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS ELREG            5110     BOX OF 12 GREEN CRA        0.00            35.70
9101        38920   08/31/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            64.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           707.19

9101        38921   08/31/18 52855    J.W. PEPPER & SON,  HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            45.00
9101        38921   08/31/18 52855    J.W. PEPPER & SON,  HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           100.00

9101        38922   08/31/18 51717    JACKSON COUNTY ISD  ELSE             3220     SPRINGS CONFERENCE         0.00           350.00

9101        38923   08/31/18 53062    JC MECHANICAL SERVI CUST             4110     AUDITORIUM AC UNIT         0.00           756.85

9101        38924   08/31/18 54645    K-LOG INC.          HSREG            6420     LCS MARKERBOARD W/         0.00           730.00
9101        38924   08/31/18 54645    K-LOG INC.          HSREG            6420     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           144.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           874.82

9101        38925   08/31/18 49687    LAWSON PRODUCTS     BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS MAINT & PA        0.00           376.52

9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     17 WINTER TAX              0.00         2,111.40
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     15-17 WINTER TAX           0.00         3,457.01
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     17 WINTER TAXES            0.00         1,264.98
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     15-17 WINTER TAX           0.00         1,720.90
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     17 WINTER TAX              0.00           146.19
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     15-17 WINTER TAX           0.00           479.66
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     17 WINTER TAX              0.00           571.87
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     17 WINTER TAX              0.00           736.20
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     17 WINTER TAX              0.00           768.06
9101        38926   08/31/18 48246    LENAWEE CTY TREASUR 11               9192     17 WINTER TAXES            0.00           790.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,046.30

9101        38927   08/31/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT INST-TECH        8210     QTR TECH SERVICES          0.00         3,583.43

9101        38928   08/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            16.31
9101        38928   08/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            42.73
9101        38928   08/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           328.19
9101        38928   08/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           696.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,083.44

9101        38929   08/31/18 55005    LUKE WILCOX         INSERES          3110     KEYNOTE SPEAKER            0.00         1,000.00

9101        38930   08/31/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-BLISSFIELD-BD/        0.00             6.00
9101        38930   08/31/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-SOCCER-ADRIAN         0.00             6.41
9101        38930   08/31/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     CK#38725 REPLACEMEN        0.00             6.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            18.41

9101        38931   08/31/18 52758    MAME                HSLIB            3220     MAME CONFERENCE            0.00            60.00

9101        38932   08/31/18 51179    MAPT                BUSDR            5990     MEMBERSHIP                 0.00           160.00

9101        38933   08/31/18 54170    MARKERBOARD PEOPLE  HSREG            5110     !2 PACK OF WHITEBOA        0.00            79.20
9101        38933   08/31/18 54170    MARKERBOARD PEOPLE  HSREG            5110     SHIPPING                   0.00             9.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            89.15
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9101        38934   08/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE BUSDR            5730     BUS SUPPLIES               0.00            23.98
9101        38934   08/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00             9.50
9101        38934   08/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            35.96
9101        38934   08/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            37.05
9101        38934   08/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            67.69
9101        38934   08/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            71.95
9101        38934   08/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           255.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           501.24

9101        38935   08/31/18 53103    MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI ELREG            5210     MY MATH - TEACHER E        0.00            87.89
9101        38935   08/31/18 53103    MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI ELREG            5210     MY MATH - STUDENT E        0.00           162.32
9101        38935   08/31/18 53103    MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI ELREG            5210     MY MATH TEACHER EDI        0.00           201.62
9101        38935   08/31/18 53103    MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI ELREG            5210     MY MATH TEACHER EDI        0.00           201.62
9101        38935   08/31/18 53103    MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI ELREG            5210     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            52.28
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           705.73

9101        38937   08/31/18 54037    MEMSPA              ELPRIN           3230     MEMSPA ANNUAL MEMBE        0.00           555.00

9101        38939   08/31/18 54636    MI ASSO OF ADMIN OF INSERES          3220     MELISSA MORTON 8/12        0.00           300.00

9101        38940   08/31/18 50193    MI SCHOOL VOCAL ASS HSREG            5112     MEMBERSHIP IN MSVMA        0.00           770.00

9101        38942   08/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     TOUCH DISPLAY ASSEM        0.00         2,279.70
9101        38942   08/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     TOP COVER (OEM) FOR        0.00           449.85
9101        38942   08/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     KEYBOARD / PALMREST        0.00           199.95
9101        38942   08/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     TOUCH BEZEL (OEM) F        0.00            79.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,009.45

9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     ELREG            6420     MONOPRICE SELECT SE        0.00           121.99
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     ELREG            6420     MONOPRICE 2-PORT US        0.00           168.43
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     HSREG            6420     MONOPRICE 3FT 28AWG        0.00            40.83
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     MSREG            6420     MONOPRICE 3FT 28AWG        0.00            40.83
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     HSREG            6420     MONOPRICE 3FT 28AWG        0.00             6.03
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     MSREG            6420     MONOPRICE 3FT 28AWG        0.00             6.04
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     HSREG            6420     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             1.98
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     MSREG            6420     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             1.98
9101        38943   08/31/18 54420    MONOPRICE, INC.     ELREG            6420     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            12.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           400.61

9101        38944   08/31/18 54248    MOVIE LICENSING USA ELPRIN           5910     MOVIE LICENSE              0.00           499.00

9101        38945   08/31/18 52690    MT BUSINESS TECHNOL HSPRIN           5910     008R12941 XEROX STA        0.00            60.63

9101        38946   08/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     AVE VERUM CORPUS BY        0.00            29.00
9101        38946   08/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     PERGOLESI SUITE RAO        0.00            27.50
9101        38946   08/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     CANTATE DOMINO MONT        0.00            21.00
9101        38946   08/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     THIS LITTLE LIGHT O        0.00            21.00
9101        38946   08/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     SHIPPING                   0.00             7.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           106.49

9101        38947   08/31/18 52799    NAEBECK'S HARDWARE  CUST             4120     MISC REPAIR ITEMS          0.00            81.13
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9101        38947   08/31/18 52799    NAEBECK'S HARDWARE  CUST             4120     MISC REPAIR ITEMS          0.00            91.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           172.72

9101        38948   08/31/18 50872    NEOLA, INC.         SUPER            5910     MAINT-FEE ANNUAL           0.00           650.00

9101        38949   08/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00         6,596.66

9101        38950   08/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSREG            6420     BLACK TONER CARTRID        0.00           100.19
9101        38950   08/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSREG            6420     MAGENTA TONER CARTR        0.00           110.19
9101        38950   08/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSREG            6420     CYAN TONER CARTRIDG        0.00           110.19
9101        38950   08/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSREG            6420     YELLOW TONER CARTRI        0.00           110.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           430.76

9101        38951   08/31/18 54263    ON-SITE TESTING SPE HSPRIN           5910     10 PANEL QUICKTOX D        0.00            48.95
9101        38951   08/31/18 54263    ON-SITE TESTING SPE HSPRIN           5910     SHIPPING                   0.00            14.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            63.64

9101        38954   08/31/18 54434    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS SUPPLIES F        0.00           -24.00
9101        38954   08/31/18 54434    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS SUPPLIES F        0.00            46.97
9101        38954   08/31/18 54434    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS SUPPLIES F        0.00            64.50
9101        38954   08/31/18 54434    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS SUPPLIES F        0.00           169.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           257.45

9101        38955   08/31/18 51183    PEERLESS SUPPLY     CUST             4120     MISC PLUMBING PARTS        0.00           183.69

9101        38958   08/31/18 55002    LOUIS C POSA        HSREG            5110     ZIP GRADE                  0.00             6.99

9101        38959   08/31/18 53355    PROJECT LEAD THE WA ELREG            5121     LAUNCH 3.1 REFILL K        0.00           380.00
9101        38959   08/31/18 53355    PROJECT LEAD THE WA ELREG            5121     LAUNCH 3.4 FULL KIT        0.00           160.00
9101        38959   08/31/18 53355    PROJECT LEAD THE WA ELREG            5121     LAUNCH K.1 FULL KIT        0.00           260.00
9101        38959   08/31/18 53355    PROJECT LEAD THE WA ELREG            5121     LAUNCH K.2 FULL KIT        0.00           160.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           960.00

9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00             7.62
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           141.40
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            51.10
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     MANAGERS CHAIR, BLA        0.00            79.99
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHER SUPPLIES           0.00             3.99
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHER SUPPLIES           0.00            16.93
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHER SUPPLIES           0.00            24.01
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHER SUPPLIES           0.00            38.90
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHER SUPPLIES           0.00            40.14
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHER SUPPLIES           0.00         1,022.73
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSSE             5110     SPECIAL ED TEACHING        0.00             0.29
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSSE             5110     SPECIAL ED TEACHING        0.00             1.22
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSSE             5110     SPECIAL ED TEACHING        0.00             1.73
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSSE             5110     SPECIAL ED TEACHING        0.00             2.80
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSSE             5110     SPECIAL ED TEACHING        0.00             2.89
9101        38960   08/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSSE             5110     SPECIAL ED TEACHING        0.00            73.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,509.32

9101        38961   08/31/18 53341    QUINLAN & FABISH MU HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            34.10
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9101        38961   08/31/18 53341    QUINLAN & FABISH MU HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            34.76
9101        38961   08/31/18 53341    QUINLAN & FABISH MU HSREG            5111     BLANKET PO                 0.00            52.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           121.08

9101        38962   08/31/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     706736 - WHAT TIME         0.00             9.87
9101        38962   08/31/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     ITEM #157469               0.00           118.48
9101        38962   08/31/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     ITEM 160092 - TOOTH        0.00            12.83
9101        38962   08/31/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     ITEM 162016 - READY        0.00            23.68
9101        38962   08/31/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     ITEM 165006 - HAPPY        0.00            32.56
9101        38962   08/31/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     164648 - MONTHLY CA        0.00            41.45
9101        38962   08/31/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            28.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           267.53

9101        38964   08/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-FB-ONSTED             0.00             7.00
9101        38964   08/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-FB-JONESVILLE         0.00             7.00
9101        38964   08/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-BUS DR TEST           0.00             5.00
9101        38964   08/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-XC-WHITEFORD          0.00             7.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            26.00

9101        38966   08/31/18 52922    ROCHESTER 100 INC.  ELREG            5110     NICKY'S COM ENGLISH        0.00           100.00
9101        38966   08/31/18 52922    ROCHESTER 100 INC.  ELREG            5110     NICKY'S COM ENGLISH        0.00           106.25
9101        38966   08/31/18 52922    ROCHESTER 100 INC.  ELREG            5110     NICKY'S COM ENGLISH        0.00           131.25
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           337.50

9101        38967   08/31/18 54444    ROVIN CERAMICS      ELREG            5110     RO-42 LOW FIRE WHIT        0.00           280.00

9101        38968   08/31/18 54412    SCHOLASTIC CLASSROO ELREG            5110     SCHOLASTIC NEWS 4 (        0.00           431.29
9101        38968   08/31/18 54412    SCHOLASTIC CLASSROO ELREG            5110     GEOLGRAPHY SPIN 3-6        0.00            74.25
9101        38968   08/31/18 54412    SCHOLASTIC CLASSROO ELREG            5110     SCIENCE SPIN 3-6 CO        0.00            74.25
9101        38968   08/31/18 54412    SCHOLASTIC CLASSROO ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            57.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           637.77

9101        38969   08/31/18 52452    SCHOOL DATEBOOKS    HSREG            5210     2018-19 STUDENT PLA        0.00           992.25
9101        38969   08/31/18 52452    SCHOOL DATEBOOKS    HSREG            5210     SHIPPING                   0.00           119.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,111.32

9101        38970   08/31/18 54227    SCHOOL MATE         ELREG            5110     NON CUSTOM BUDGET C        0.00           278.57
9101        38970   08/31/18 54227    SCHOOL MATE         ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            33.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           312.00

9101        38971   08/31/18 53333    SCHOOL OUTFITTERS   ELREG            6460     COLOSSUS 2606 SERIE        0.00         2,609.99
9101        38971   08/31/18 53333    SCHOOL OUTFITTERS   ELREG            6460     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           199.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,809.98

9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787883778           0.00            74.23
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787931651           0.00           260.68
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787839183            0.00           185.84
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787855651            0.00           294.05
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787845906            0.00           335.56
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787851095           0.00            53.04
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787731002            0.00           150.33
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787851688            0.00           172.44
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9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787843006            0.00           343.89
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787849309            0.00           138.02
9101        38972   08/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787850926            0.00           242.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,250.74

9101        38973   08/31/18 54481    SCHOOLLABELS.COM    ELPRIN           5910     VISITOR LABELS - CL        0.00            95.35
9101        38973   08/31/18 54481    SCHOOLLABELS.COM    ELPRIN           5910     FIELD TRIP LABELS -        0.00            47.67
9101        38973   08/31/18 54481    SCHOOLLABELS.COM    ELPRIN           5910     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            16.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           159.99

9101        38974   08/31/18 54596    SECURLY, INC.       ELREG            4140     AUDITOR PREMIUM            0.00           326.70
9101        38974   08/31/18 54596    SECURLY, INC.       MSREG            4140     AUDITOR PREMIUM            0.00           326.70
9101        38974   08/31/18 54596    SECURLY, INC.       HSREG            4140     AUDITOR PREMIUM            0.00           336.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           990.00

9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             ELSE             2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           146.30
9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             HSSE             2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           146.30
9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             MSSE             2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           146.30
9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             BUSDR            2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           182.87
9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             CUST             2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           182.88
9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             ELREG            2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           219.45
9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             MSREG            2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           219.45
9101        38975   08/31/18 50014    SET/SEG             HSREG            2840     WC PREMIUM                 0.00           219.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,463.00

9101        38976   08/31/18 51573    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    CUST             5940     PAINT AND PAINTING         0.00            80.13
9101        38976   08/31/18 51573    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    CUST             5940     PAINT AND PAINTING         0.00           128.10
9101        38976   08/31/18 51573    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    CUST             5940     PAINT AND PAINTING         0.00           512.40
9101        38976   08/31/18 51573    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    CUST             5940     PAINT AND PAINTING         0.00           923.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,643.83

9101        38978   08/31/18 53328    TEACHER DIRECT      ELREG            5110     CART 19360822071225        0.00           206.92

9101        38980   08/31/18 55000    TECH DEFENDERS      ELREG            6420     DELL CHROMEBOOK 11         0.00         1,320.00
9101        38980   08/31/18 55000    TECH DEFENDERS      HSREG            6420     DELL CHROMEBOOK 11         0.00         1,320.00
9101        38980   08/31/18 55000    TECH DEFENDERS      MSREG            6420     DELL CHROMEBOOK 11         0.00         1,360.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,000.00

9101        38981   08/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00           126.90
9101        38981   08/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00           143.75
9101        38981   08/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00           165.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           436.43

9101        38982   08/31/18 55001    TIFFANY STULL       PRESCHGSRP       3210     MILEAGE                    0.00             9.52
9101        38982   08/31/18 55001    TIFFANY STULL       PRESCHGSRP       3210     MILEAGE                    0.00             4.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            14.42

9101        38983   08/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00            60.71

9101        38984   08/31/18 54961    TRINITY3 TECHNOLOGY ELREG            6420     LENOVO 100E CHROMEB        0.00        24,605.00

9101        38985   08/31/18 54127    U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT SUPER            3190     ANNUAL COPIER FEES         0.00         1,326.14
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9101        38985   08/31/18 54127    U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT SUPER            3190     ANNUAL COLOR PAGES         0.00            32.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,358.90

9101        38986   08/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3840     SEWER                      0.00           639.06
9101        38986   08/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3830     WATER                      0.00           293.62
9101        38986   08/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             5520     ELEC                       0.00         6,216.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,149.14

9101        38988   08/31/18 54324    VAC HEALTH PC - WOR BUSDR            2410     DOT DRIVER PHYSICAL        0.00           210.00

9101        38989   08/31/18 54445    XTEK PARTNERS, INC. HSREG            6420     SHUTTLE 3.0 11 INCH        0.00           501.93
9101        38989   08/31/18 54445    XTEK PARTNERS, INC. MSREG            6420     SHUTTLE 3.0 11 INCH        0.00           501.93
9101        38989   08/31/18 54445    XTEK PARTNERS, INC. ELREG            6420     SHUTTLE 3.0 11 INCH        0.00           517.14
9101        38989   08/31/18 54445    XTEK PARTNERS, INC. HSREG            6420     SHUTTLE 3.0 11 INCH        0.00           334.62
9101        38989   08/31/18 54445    XTEK PARTNERS, INC. MSREG            6420     SHUTTLE 3.0 11 INCH        0.00           334.62
9101        38989   08/31/18 54445    XTEK PARTNERS, INC. ELREG            6420     SHUTTLE 3.0 11 INCH        0.00           344.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,535.00

9101        38990   09/21/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             6.00

9101        38991   09/21/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           307.00

9101        38992   09/21/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           229.00
9101        38992   09/21/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        38992   09/21/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00           150.00
9101        38992   09/21/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        38992   09/21/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        38992   09/21/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
9101        38992   09/21/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,891.29

9101        38993   09/21/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00        12,672.26

9101        38994   09/21/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3000 MESSA             0.00         1,382.42
9101        38994   09/21/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00           110.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,492.42

9101        38995   09/21/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         2,294.54
9101        38995   09/21/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         2,924.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,219.26

9101        38996   09/21/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        38997   09/21/18 70008    MI STATE DISBURSEME 11               9434     DED:1002 GARNISH L         0.00           314.50

9101        38998   09/21/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0125 PP2               0.00           527.19
9101        38998   09/21/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00         1,056.86
9101        38998   09/21/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           170.31
9101        38998   09/21/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           172.28
9101        38998   09/21/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           205.58
9101        38998   09/21/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,696.85
9101        38998   09/21/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,662.28
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,491.35

9101        38999   09/21/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         7,101.29
9101        38999   09/21/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,470.49
9101        38999   09/21/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0124 PP2               0.00         2,309.40
9101        38999   09/21/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00         1,416.38
9101        38999   09/21/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        39,254.01
9101        38999   09/21/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0107 RETIREMENT        0.00           231.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        52,782.98

9101        39000   09/21/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,607.33

9101        39001   09/21/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        14,278.64

9101        39002   09/21/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         5,665.86

9101        39003   09/21/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        24,226.66

9101        39004   09/21/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           224.95

9101        39005   09/21/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         6,866.39

9101        39006   10/05/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             6.00

9101        39007   10/05/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           257.00

9101        39008   10/05/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        39008   10/05/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00           150.00
9101        39008   10/05/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        39008   10/05/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           229.00
9101        39008   10/05/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        39008   10/05/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        39008   10/05/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,891.29

9101        39009   10/05/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00        11,083.93

9101        39010   10/05/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00           101.00

9101        39011   10/05/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         2,784.39
9101        39011   10/05/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         2,232.12
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,016.51

9101        39012   10/05/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        39013   10/05/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0125 PP2               0.00           514.56
9101        39013   10/05/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00         1,155.16
9101        39013   10/05/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           170.31
9101        39013   10/05/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           205.58
9101        39013   10/05/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           209.37
9101        39013   10/05/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         3,856.24
9101        39013   10/05/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,701.87
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,813.09

9101        39014   10/05/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0124 PP2               0.00         2,254.04
9101        39014   10/05/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,499.08
9101        39014   10/05/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00         1,367.70
9101        39014   10/05/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        39,821.76
9101        39014   10/05/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0107 RETIREMENT        0.00           143.98
9101        39014   10/05/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         7,056.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        53,143.04

9101        39015   10/05/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,563.26

9101        39016   10/05/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        14,178.44

9101        39017   10/05/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         5,625.40

9101        39018   10/05/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        24,053.52

9101        39019   10/05/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           224.95

9101        39020   10/05/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         6,797.61

9101        39021   09/30/18 51519    ABSOPURE            SUPER            5990     WATER FOR BD OFFICE        0.00            11.00
9101        39021   09/30/18 51519    ABSOPURE            SUPER            5990     WATER FOR BD OFFICE        0.00            71.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            82.02

9101        39022   09/30/18 52336    ADRIAN LOCKSMITH &  CUST             4120     RE-KEY UP TO 4 DOOR        0.00           135.00

9101        39025   09/30/18 54193    ADVANCED AUTO PARTS BUSDR            5730     BUS REPAIR PARTS  &        0.00             3.98

9101        39026   09/30/18 51445    AMERICAN TIME & SIG CUST             5940     U55BAAA604 12" 110V        0.00           374.25
9101        39026   09/30/18 51445    AMERICAN TIME & SIG CUST             5940     U54BAAA304 12" 110V        0.00           374.25
9101        39026   09/30/18 51445    AMERICAN TIME & SIG CUST             5940     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            82.34
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           830.84

9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           299.44
9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           483.87
9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           555.91
9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           585.59
9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           659.67
9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           671.69
9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           706.98
9101        39028   09/30/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           836.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,800.13

9101        39029   09/30/18 50452    BLICK ART MATERIALS HSREG            5110     ART SUPPLIES FROM B        0.00           -88.01
9101        39029   09/30/18 50452    BLICK ART MATERIALS HSREG            5110     ART SUPPLIES FROM B        0.00            -7.28
9101        39029   09/30/18 50452    BLICK ART MATERIALS HSREG            5110     ART SUPPLIES FROM B        0.00            11.89
9101        39029   09/30/18 50452    BLICK ART MATERIALS HSREG            5110     ART SUPPLIES FROM B        0.00            81.54
9101        39029   09/30/18 50452    BLICK ART MATERIALS HSREG            5110     ART SUPPLIES FROM B        0.00            88.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            86.15
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9101        39031   09/30/18 54595    BRAINPOP            ELLIB            5320     BRAINPOP SUBSCRIPTI        0.00         2,275.25

9101        39032   09/30/18 55010    BRIAN ETTLICH & SAR 131              0133     REFUND PRESCHOOL           0.00            50.00

9101        39033   09/30/18 55009    CAITLYN BRIGGS      131              0133     REFUND PRESCHOOL           0.00            50.00

9101        39034   09/30/18 52893    CARMA ROESCH        HSLIB            3220     MILEAGE/PARKING            0.00           123.40

9101        39035   09/30/18 47956    CLINTON LOCAL       SUPER            3610     ARTIST OF THE WEEK         0.00            60.00

9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRESCH         5110     8 1/2 X 11 WHITE BO        0.00            55.00
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP PRESCHGSRP       5110     8 1/2 X 11 WHITE BO        0.00            55.00
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP SUPER            5920     BOXES OF COPY PAPER        0.00           289.50
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP MSREG            5110     25 CASES OF COPY PA        0.00           688.75
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8/12 X 11 WHITE #20        0.00         2,200.00
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     11 X 17 #20 WHITE          0.00            31.00
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 PASTELS           0.00            81.00
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 PASTELS           0.00            40.50
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 PASTELS PI        0.00            40.50
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 PASTELS GO        0.00            81.00
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 PASTELS BL        0.00            81.00
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 PASTELS OR        0.00            40.50
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 PASTELS IV        0.00            40.50
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 BRIGHT HUE        0.00            67.50
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     8.5 X 11 BRIGHT HUE        0.00            67.50
9101        39036   09/30/18 51585    COMMERCE PAPER COMP ELPRIN           5910     CARD STOCK #65 BRIT        0.00            22.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,881.25

9101        39037   09/30/18 53059    CURRENT ELECTRIC MO CUST             4120     PRESCHOOL HVAC             0.00            95.00

9101        39038   09/30/18 51367    CURRICULUM ASSOCIAT ELREG            5110     EVERYDAY WRITER  ST        0.00            76.59

9101        39039   09/30/18 49301    DAY-OLD TROPHIES    ELPRIN           5910     NAME PLATES FOR NEW        0.00            27.00

9101        39040   09/30/18 49880    DEMCO               ELREG            5110     CUT CORNER FILE CAS        0.00           -43.14
9101        39040   09/30/18 49880    DEMCO               ELREG            5110     CUT CORNER FILE CAS        0.00            43.10
9101        39040   09/30/18 49880    DEMCO               ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             9.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             9.95

9101        39041   09/30/18 51863    D'PRINTER, INC      SUPER            5920     NOTE CARDS (500)           0.00           195.00
9101        39041   09/30/18 51863    D'PRINTER, INC      SUPER            5920     ENVELOPES W/RETURN         0.00            85.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           280.00

9101        39042   09/30/18 48661    FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU ELLIB            5310     ASSORTED LIBRARY BO        0.00           997.82
9101        39042   09/30/18 48661    FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU MSLIB            5310     ASSORTED LIBRARY BO        0.00           992.61
9101        39042   09/30/18 48661    FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU HSLIB            5310     ASSORTED LIBRARY TI        0.00           994.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,985.01

9101        39043   09/30/18 51377    GENERAL BINDING COR MSREG            5110     GBC NAP THERMAL 1"         0.00            72.60

9101        39044   09/30/18 55013    GERRY & ELISABETH S 131              0133     PRESCHOOL-REFUND           0.00           100.00
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9101        39046   09/30/18 54540    MICHAEL G HEINZ     CUST             3220     CONF-FACILITIES            0.00           461.74

9101        39047   09/30/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           239.86
9101        39047   09/30/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           509.25
9101        39047   09/30/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           903.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,652.80

9101        39048   09/30/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00            42.99
9101        39048   09/30/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           104.28
9101        39048   09/30/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           281.22
9101        39048   09/30/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           177.36
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           605.85

9101        39051   09/30/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS INSERES          3220     INTRODUCTORY ORTON-        0.00         1,800.00
9101        39051   09/30/18 54585    INST FOR MULTI-SENS INSERES          3220     INTRODUCTORY ORTON         0.00           900.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,700.00

9101        39052 V 09/30/18 55011    LISA JONES          131              0133     REFUND PRESCHOOL           0.00           -50.00
9101        39052   09/30/18 55011    LISA JONES          131              0133     REFUND PRESCHOOL           0.00            50.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        39053   09/30/18 55018    KAREN JANSEN        INSERES          3210     MILEAGE - TRAINING         0.00           159.60

9101        39054   09/30/18 53062    JC MECHANICAL SERVI CUST             4110     HVAC REPAIR--ALL BU        0.00         1,200.43
9101        39054   09/30/18 53062    JC MECHANICAL SERVI CUST             4110     HVAC REPAIR--ALL BU        0.00           438.88
9101        39054   09/30/18 53062    JC MECHANICAL SERVI CUST             4110     HVAC REPAIR--ALL BU        0.00           469.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,108.86

9101        39055   09/30/18 51656    HENDERSON GLASS BRO BUSDR            5730     BUS #18 WINDSHIELD         0.00           120.00

9101        39057   09/30/18 52918    JUNIOR LIBRARY GUIL HSLIB            5310     JUNIOR LIBRARY GUIL        0.00           924.80

9101        39058   09/30/18 54393    LENAWEE COMMUNITY F HSCOUN           5130     LENAWEE COLLEGE ACC        0.00         1,500.00

9101        39059   09/30/18 51825    LENAWEE COUNTY SUPE BOE              3230     18-19 LCSA DUES            0.00           100.00

9101        39060   09/30/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT ELREG            8210     AESOP YEARLY SUPPOR        0.00         1,000.00
9101        39060   09/30/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT HSREG            8210     AESOP YEARLY SUPPOR        0.00         1,000.00
9101        39060   09/30/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT MSREG            8210     AESOP YEARLY SUPPOR        0.00         1,000.00
9101        39060   09/30/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT SUPER            8210     SOC ADS 7/15 & 8/19        0.00            78.18
9101        39060   09/30/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT BOE              3230     18-19 LCASB DUES           0.00           125.00
9101        39060   09/30/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT INST-TECH        8210     QTR TECH SERVICES          0.00         3,583.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,786.61

9101        39062   09/30/18 48250    LENAWEE TIRE - SUPP BUSDR            5720     #6 TIRES                   0.00         1,005.46

9101        39063   09/30/18 54184    LOPRESTI LAWNSCAPE  CUST             4111     SPRAY FOOTBALL FIEL        0.00           250.00
9101        39063   09/30/18 54184    LOPRESTI LAWNSCAPE  CUST             4110     FALL & SPRING FERTI        0.00         3,700.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,950.00

9101        39064   09/30/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            41.01
9101        39064   09/30/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           409.41
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9101        39064   09/30/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           -71.96
9101        39064   09/30/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            27.96
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           406.42

9101        39065   09/30/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MSFB-SUMMERFIE        0.00             7.00
9101        39065   09/30/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-VFB-SAND CREEK        0.00             7.00
9101        39065   09/30/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-W.LAKE-FB             0.00             6.00
9101        39065   09/30/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-JVFB-MORENCI          0.00             6.29
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            26.29

9101        39066   09/30/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            18.96
9101        39066   09/30/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            23.94
9101        39066   09/30/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            60.52
9101        39066   09/30/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           119.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           222.85

9101        39067   09/30/18 50138    MCGOWAN ELECTRIC    CUST             4120     MISC ELECTRICAL PAR        0.00           140.19

9101        39069   09/30/18 52179    MELODY A WOLF       BUSDR            3220     MEAL-HSVB-SUMMERFIE        0.00             4.00
9101        39069   09/30/18 52179    MELODY A WOLF       BUSDR            3220     MEAL-W.LAKE-FB             0.00             4.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             8.87

9101        39071   09/30/18 51359    MI ASSO OF SCHOOL B SUPER            3220     EARLY BIRD DISCOUNT        0.00         1,745.00
9101        39071   09/30/18 51359    MI ASSO OF SCHOOL B SUPER            3220     CBA CLASSES                0.00         1,620.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,365.00

9101        39073   09/30/18 52769    MI STATE UNIVERSITY GIFTED           7910     GREAT LAKES EDUCATI        0.00           660.00

9101        39074   09/30/18 55012    MIKE & SARAH LIDSTE 131              0133     PRESCHOOL REFUND           0.00           100.00

9101        39075   09/30/18 55006    MELISSA MORTON      INSERES          3220     HOTEL MORTON-8/12-1        0.00           516.48

9101        39076   09/30/18 52854    MPAAA               SUPER            3230     2018-2019 MEMBERSHI        0.00            85.00

9101        39077   09/30/18 52690    MT BUSINESS TECHNOL ELREG            5110     STAPLES FOR COPIER         0.00           121.26

9101        39078   09/30/18 54394    MUNETRIX, LLC       BOE              3230     PREMIUM EDITION            0.00         1,823.00

9101        39079   09/30/18 54619    HAL LEONARD         HSREG            5112     PREMIUM PLUS SUBSCR        0.00           195.00
9101        39079   09/30/18 54619    HAL LEONARD         HSREG            5112     PHYSICAL COPY OF AU        0.00            20.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           215.00

9101        39080   09/30/18 52799    NAEBECK'S HARDWARE  CUST             4120     MISC REPAIR ITEMS          0.00            27.05

9101        39081   09/30/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           148.62
9101        39081   09/30/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           359.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           508.45

9101        39082   09/30/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        ELREG            6460     TELFORDII LUXURA MA        0.00           239.98

9101        39083   09/30/18 48414    OTIS ELEVATOR COMPA CUST             4111     MS ELEVATOR SERVICE        0.00           378.38



SPI                                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:   23
DATE: 07/18/2019                                     CLINTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 08:40:18                                        CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20180701 00:00:00.000' and '20190630 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/20

     FUND - 11 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                BUDGET CODE      ACCNT    ----DESCRIPTION----   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

9101        39084   09/30/18 51183    PEERLESS SUPPLY     CUST             4120     MISC PLUMBING PARTS        0.00            31.00
9101        39084   09/30/18 51183    PEERLESS SUPPLY     CUST             4120     MISC PLUMBING PARTS        0.00            35.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            66.39

9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   MSREG            5110     TEACHER CHAIR              0.00            99.99
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSCOUN           5130     QUILL BRAND MEDIUM         0.00            39.99
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     QUILL BRAND DESKTOP        0.00             9.01
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     SCOTCH REFILL FOR L        0.00            89.99
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00          -152.61
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           -65.47
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           152.61
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00           158.97
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLES             0.00           -10.27
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLES             0.00            -4.41
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLES             0.00            10.27
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLES             0.00            10.70
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSSE             5110     SADIE MID-BLACK CHA        0.00            56.99
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   MSPRIN           5910     ONLINE OFFICE SUPPL        0.00            79.63
9101        39085   09/30/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     TEACHING SUPPLIES          0.00            86.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           562.31

9101        39086   09/30/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     STORE MORE CLIPBOAR        0.00            39.99
9101        39086   09/30/18 52265    REALLY GOOD STUFF   ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             8.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            48.94

9101        39087   09/30/18 51883    RENAISSANCE LEARNIN ELREG            5116     STAR READING               0.00            80.40
9101        39087   09/30/18 51883    RENAISSANCE LEARNIN ELREG            5116     ACCELERATED READER         0.00         3,724.80
9101        39087   09/30/18 51883    RENAISSANCE LEARNIN ELREG            5116     STAR READING SUBSCR        0.00         1,804.80
9101        39087   09/30/18 51883    RENAISSANCE LEARNIN ELREG            5116     ANNUAL ALL PRODUCT         0.00           635.00
9101        39087   09/30/18 51883    RENAISSANCE LEARNIN MSREG            5116     2018-19 ACCELERATED        0.00         5,041.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,286.40

9101        39088   09/30/18 51883    RENAISSANCE LEARNIN ELREG            5116     ACCELERATED READER         0.00           164.15

9101        39089   09/30/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-XC-W.LAKE             0.00             7.00
9101        39089   09/30/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MSVB-WHITEFORD        0.00             7.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            14.00

9101        39090   09/30/18 54444    ROVIN CERAMICS      ELREG            5110     RMII 2929 - 240V, S        0.00         2,736.15
9101        39090   09/30/18 54444    ROVIN CERAMICS      ELREG            5110     SUPER 2 FURNITURE K        0.00           622.58
9101        39090   09/30/18 54444    ROVIN CERAMICS      ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           158.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,517.60

9101        39093   09/30/18 54412    SCHOLASTIC CLASSROO PRESCHGSRP       5110     RENEWAL- SCHOLASTIC        0.00            97.02

9101        39094   09/30/18 54412    SCHOLASTIC CLASSROO ELPRESCH         5110     RENEWAL- SCHOLASTIC        0.00           393.03

9101        39095   09/30/18 49140    SCHOLASTIC, INC.    MSREG            5210     ONLINE ORDER FOR CL        0.00           125.00

9101        39096   09/30/18 54227    SCHOOL MATE         ELREG            5110     NON CUSTOM BUDGET C        0.00           105.64
9101        39096   09/30/18 54227    SCHOOL MATE         ELREG            5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            11.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           117.25
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9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787881904           0.00            16.04
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787881904           0.00            17.02
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787881904           0.00            64.77
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787881904           0.00           232.22
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787881904           0.00             5.92
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7788432352           0.00           470.34
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7788450421           0.00            44.72
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787904449           0.00             1.69
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787904449           0.00           197.26
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787904434           0.00           111.14
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787904434           0.00             1.69
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787904118           0.00           109.91
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787904118           0.00             3.38
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787881927            0.00            33.26
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7787881927            0.00           224.42
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELPRIN           5910     CART 7787947065            0.00         1,130.86
9101        39097   09/30/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELPRIN           5910     CART 7787947065            0.00             8.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,673.63

9101        39098   09/30/18 53317    SECREST, WARDLE, LY BOE              3170     ADAIR QTR FEES             0.00            14.16

9101        39099   09/30/18 48488    SEHI COMPUTER PRODU HSCOUN           5130     XEROX BLACK TONER C        0.00            87.00
9101        39099   09/30/18 48488    SEHI COMPUTER PRODU HSCOUN           5130     XEROX CYAN TONER CA        0.00            62.00
9101        39099   09/30/18 48488    SEHI COMPUTER PRODU HSCOUN           5130     XEROX MAGENTA TONER        0.00            62.00
9101        39099   09/30/18 48488    SEHI COMPUTER PRODU HSCOUN           5130     XEROX YELLOW TONER         0.00            62.00
9101        39099   09/30/18 48488    SEHI COMPUTER PRODU HSCOUN           5130     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             6.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           279.00

9101        39100   09/30/18 50550    SHIRLEY A VENIA     BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MSU-XC                0.00             7.00

9101        39101   09/30/18 52905    SLUSARSKI EXCAVATIN CUST             5950     ASPHALT FOR HS PARK        0.00           216.00
9101        39101   09/30/18 52905    SLUSARSKI EXCAVATIN CUST             5950     SCREENED ASPHALT MI        0.00           216.00
9101        39101   09/30/18 52905    SLUSARSKI EXCAVATIN CUST             5950     SCREENED ASPHALT MI        0.00           342.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           774.00

9101        39102   09/30/18 55017    STARR GLOBAL LEARNI ELATRISK         3220     TRAUMA SESSION-AUG         0.00         7,146.94

9101        39103   09/30/18 54040    STEVE'S CUSTOM SIGN SUPER            3610     SCHOOL BANNER FOR F        0.00           270.00

9101        39104 V 09/30/18 51753    SUE BUCK            BUSDR            3220     MEAL-BSOC-STOCKBG          0.00            -3.48
9101        39104 V 09/30/18 51753    SUE BUCK            BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MADISON-VB            0.00            -4.93
9101        39104   09/30/18 51753    SUE BUCK            BUSDR            3220     MEAL-BSOC-STOCKBG          0.00             3.48
9101        39104   09/30/18 51753    SUE BUCK            BUSDR            3220     MEAL-HUDSON-XC             0.00             7.00
9101        39104   09/30/18 51753    SUE BUCK            BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MADISON-VB            0.00             4.93
9101        39104 V 09/30/18 51753    SUE BUCK            BUSDR            3220     MEAL-HUDSON-XC             0.00            -7.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        39105   09/30/18 52643    SUPERIOR TEXT       HSREG            5210     REBIND TEXT BOOKS          0.00           382.80

9101        39106   09/30/18 54999    SVZ ELECTRIC        CUST             4111     ELECTRIC SERVICES O        0.00           913.00
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9101        39107   09/30/18 54233    TEACHER INNOVATIONS ELPRESCH         5110     3 TEACHER/ 1ADMIN P        0.00            40.50

9101        39108   09/30/18 51034    TEACHER'S DISCOVERY HSREG            5210     1B4875TG TEACHER'S         0.00            58.57
9101        39108   09/30/18 51034    TEACHER'S DISCOVERY HSREG            5210     SHIPPING                   0.00             9.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            68.50

9101        39110   09/30/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00           125.00
9101        39110   09/30/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00           390.00
9101        39110   09/30/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00         1,122.00
9101        39110   09/30/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00         1,171.00
9101        39110   09/30/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00         3,018.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,826.40

9101        39111   09/30/18 55001    TIFFANY STULL       PRESCHGSRP       3210     MILEAGE                    0.00            25.76

9101        39112   09/30/18 53063    TRANE COMPANY       CUST             4110     VAS SETUPS-REPAIR          0.00           714.00

9101        39113   09/30/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           289.28
9101        39113   09/30/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           328.96
9101        39113   09/30/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           506.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,124.72

9101        39114   09/30/18 54127    U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT SUPER            3190     ANNUAL COPIER FEES         0.00         1,325.00

9101        39115   09/30/18 52741    US POSTAL SERVICE S SUPER            3430     RETURN ENVELOPES (B        0.00           561.20
9101        39115   09/30/18 52741    US POSTAL SERVICE S SUPER            3430     WINDOW ENVELOPES (B        0.00           565.70
9101        39115   09/30/18 52741    US POSTAL SERVICE S SUPER            3430     HANDLING CHARGE            0.00            16.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,142.95

9101        39116   09/30/18 54982    USA STUDIES WEEKLY  ELREG            5110     5TH GRADE USA STUDI        0.00           688.50

9101        39117   09/30/18 55019    ZACHARY S VANLENTE  HSREG            3220     SAT CONFERENCE             0.00            70.62

9101        39118   09/30/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3840     SEWER                      0.00         1,522.30
9101        39118   09/30/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             5520     ELEC                       0.00        10,380.49
9101        39118   09/30/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3830     WATER                      0.00           486.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        12,388.94

9101        39119   09/30/18 55016    VOCABULARYSPELLINGC ELREG            5210     SPELLING CITY PREMI        0.00            81.00

9101        39120   09/30/18 52215    WILLIAM V. MACGILL  PRESCHGSRP       5110     GSRP- TOOTH BRUSHES        0.00           214.25

9101        39121   09/30/18 54324    VAC HEALTH PC - WOR BUSDR            2410     DOT DRIVER PHYSICAL        0.00           105.00

9101        39122   09/30/18 54381    MICHELLE L YORK     BUSDR            3220     MEAL-XC-TCC JAMB           0.00             5.00

9101        39123   10/19/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             6.00

9101        39124   10/19/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           257.00

9101        39125   10/19/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        39125   10/19/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
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9101        39125   10/19/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        39125   10/19/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
9101        39125   10/19/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        39125   10/19/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           229.00
9101        39125   10/19/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00           150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,891.29

9101        39126   10/19/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00        10,075.19

9101        39127   10/19/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00            95.00
9101        39127   10/19/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3000 MESSA             0.00         1,160.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,255.68

9101        39128   10/19/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         2,851.48
9101        39128   10/19/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         2,252.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,104.22

9101        39129   10/19/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        39130   10/19/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0125 PP2               0.00           515.58
9101        39130   10/19/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00         1,184.16
9101        39130   10/19/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         4,010.16
9101        39130   10/19/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,700.69
9101        39130   10/19/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           236.61
9101        39130   10/19/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           170.31
9101        39130   10/19/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           205.58
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,023.09

9101        39131   10/19/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0107 RETIREMENT        0.00           237.17
9101        39131   10/19/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,520.26
9101        39131   10/19/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00         1,416.07
9101        39131   10/19/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0124 PP2               0.00         2,258.54
9101        39131   10/19/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         6,994.33
9101        39131   10/19/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        39,889.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        53,315.77

9101        39132   10/19/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,571.04

9101        39133   10/19/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        14,233.60

9101        39134   10/19/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         5,677.94

9101        39135   10/19/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        24,278.22

9101        39136   10/19/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           224.95

9101        39137   10/19/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         6,864.29

9101        39138   11/02/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             6.00

9101        39139   11/02/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           257.00
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9101        39140   11/02/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           229.00
9101        39140   11/02/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        39140   11/02/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        39140   11/02/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        39140   11/02/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
9101        39140   11/02/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        39140   11/02/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00           150.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,891.29

9101        39141   11/02/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00        10,390.02

9101        39142   11/02/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00            99.00

9101        39143   11/02/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         2,291.94
9101        39143   11/02/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0121 DC FIC ADJ        0.00           861.08
9101        39143   11/02/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         3,274.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,427.55

9101        39144   11/02/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           427.35

9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           205.58
9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           285.32
9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0125 PP2               0.00           327.55
9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,717.10
9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00         1,309.97
9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           170.31
9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0114 MIP ADJ           0.00        -1,554.77
9101        39145   11/02/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         4,396.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,857.11

9101        39146   11/02/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         6,865.02
9101        39146   11/02/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        42,303.06
9101        39146   11/02/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0107 RETIREMENT        0.00           171.08
9101        39146   11/02/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0124 PP2               0.00         1,434.85
9101        39146   11/02/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,436.27
9101        39146   11/02/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,520.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        55,730.54

9101        39147   11/02/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,847.61

9101        39148   11/02/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        16,069.41

9101        39149   11/02/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         5,961.42

9101        39150   11/02/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        25,490.72

9101        39151   11/02/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           240.60

9101        39152   11/02/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         7,317.77

9101        39153   10/31/18 51519    ABSOPURE            SUPER            5990     WATER FOR BD OFFICE        0.00            30.89
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9101        39154   10/31/18 54045    ADRIAN COLLEGE      HSREG            3710     L. TAPP                    0.00           225.00

9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           601.06
9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           692.46
9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           696.03
9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           727.04
9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           743.90
9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           775.86
9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           925.26
9101        39155   10/31/18 48456    AVERY OIL & PROPANE BUSDR            5710     DIESEL/GAS FOR YEAR        0.00           958.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,120.58

9101        39156   10/31/18 55015    AVG TECHNOLOGIES US ELREG            4140     AVAST BUSINESS ANTI        0.00           952.54
9101        39156   10/31/18 55015    AVG TECHNOLOGIES US MSREG            4140     AVAST BUSINESS ANTI        0.00           952.55
9101        39156   10/31/18 55015    AVG TECHNOLOGIES US HSREG            4140     AVAST BUSINESS ANTI        0.00           981.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,886.50

9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     LEATHER BELT- XS-BL        0.00            35.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     LEATHER BELT - S- R        0.00            35.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     LEATHER BELT- M- GO        0.00            35.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     LEATHER BELT - L -         0.00            35.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     LEATHER BELT - XL -        0.00            41.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     LEATHER BELT - XXL         0.00            47.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     LEATHER BELT - XXXL        0.00            55.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     POWERLIFTING BELT -        0.00            45.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     POWERLIFTING BELT -        0.00            45.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     POWERLIFTING BELT -        0.00            45.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     POWERLIFTING BELT -        0.00            45.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     POWERLIFTING BELT -        0.00            60.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     POWERLIFTING BELT          0.00            66.95
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     BARBELL PADS               0.00            51.80
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     TOWEL BENCH PAD            0.00            51.80
9101        39157   10/31/18 54272    BIGGER FASTER STRON HSREG            5110     POWERLIFTING BELT -        0.00            52.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           757.90

9101        39158   10/31/18 50452    BLICK ART MATERIALS HSREG            5110     ART SUPPLIES FROM B        0.00         1,395.65

9101        39159   10/31/18 54344    SUSAN E BUCK        BUSDR            3220     LISD-HUDSON                0.00             7.04
9101        39159   10/31/18 54344    SUSAN E BUCK        BUSDR            3220     MEAL-WASEM FARM            0.00             5.00
9101        39159   10/31/18 54344    SUSAN E BUCK        BUSDR            3220     MEAL-EMU-JUIST BUIL        0.00             5.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            17.04

9101        39160   10/31/18 48197    BUSCH'S VALULAND    PRESCHGSRP       5610     CONSUMABLES FOR GSR        0.00            35.56

9101        39161   10/31/18 52890    CAROL M WAHL        SUPER            3210     MILEAGE                    0.00            64.75

9101        39162   10/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELREG            5110     HP 90A BLACK TONER         0.00           175.00
9101        39162   10/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELREG            6420     EPSON BRIGHTLINK 68        0.00         1,238.00
9101        39162   10/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELREG            6420     3M WHITEBOARD              0.00           411.01
9101        39162   10/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELREG            6420     TRIPP LITE 25' HIGH        0.00            30.52
9101        39162   10/31/18 50937    CDW-G               ELREG            6420     EPSON ULTRA SHORT T        0.00            77.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,931.53
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9101        39163   10/31/18 55048    CHERYL KOTTKE       MSREG            3110     10/3 - KRAUSS              0.00            85.00

9101        39164   10/31/18 55047    CHRISTINA FROST     HSREG            3110     10/12 - LAFATA             0.00            75.00

9101        39165   10/31/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S GIFTED           7910     MSVMA HONORS CHOIR         0.00            80.00

9101        39166   10/31/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9411     DANCE MONEY DONATIO        0.00           255.06

9101        39167   10/31/18 47956    CLINTON LOCAL       SUPER            3610     ARTIST OF THE WEEK         0.00            60.00
9101        39167   10/31/18 47956    CLINTON LOCAL       SUPER            3610     ARTIST OF THE WEEK         0.00            74.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           134.00

9101        39168   10/31/18 54484    COMCAST BUSINESS    CUST             3410     BUSINESS VIDEO             0.00            45.57

9101        39170   10/31/18 54429    ADAM J COVELL       INSERHS          3220     MILEAGE-MAEDS              0.00           175.00

9101        39172   10/31/18 49880    DEMCO               ELREG            5110     PO 190212                  0.00            53.09

9101        39173   10/31/18 51863    D'PRINTER, INC      ELPRIN           5910     BUSINESS CARDS FOR,        0.00           165.00

9101        39174   10/31/18 55020    FLORIDA VIRTUAL SCH HSREG            3710     AP US GOVERNMENT AN        0.00            33.99

9101        39175   10/31/18 52892    GOODWILL INDUSTRIES CUST             4110     SHREDDING SERVICE N        0.00           118.00

9101        39176   10/31/18 55044    HALEY BUCKMASTER    ELREG            3110     10/3 - COSCARELLI          0.00            75.00

9101        39177   10/31/18 51206    HEINEMANN           ELATRISK         5110     FOUNTAS & PINNELL L        0.00         4,950.00
9101        39177   10/31/18 51206    HEINEMANN           ELATRISK         5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00           445.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,395.50

9101        39178   10/31/18 52492    HERSCH'S INC.       CUST             5930     SALT-ICE AWAY 50#          0.00         3,628.80
9101        39178   10/31/18 52492    HERSCH'S INC.       CUST             5930     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            58.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,687.48

9101        39179   10/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00            51.94
9101        39179   10/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           197.06
9101        39179   10/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           247.48
9101        39179   10/31/18 54046    HOLLAND BUS COMPANY BUSDR            5730     PART FOR BUS REPAIR        0.00           423.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           920.18

9101        39180   10/31/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           102.29
9101        39180   10/31/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           113.81
9101        39180   10/31/18 53030    HUBBARD AUTO CENTER BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           119.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           336.04

9101        39181   10/31/18 51458    JACKSON COLLEGE     HSREG            3710     M. BURNHAM                 0.00           557.21
9101        39181   10/31/18 51458    JACKSON COLLEGE     HSREG            3710     B. LAWLER                  0.00           557.21
9101        39181   10/31/18 51458    JACKSON COLLEGE     HSREG            3710     M. WATERHOUSE              0.00           557.21
9101        39181   10/31/18 51458    JACKSON COLLEGE     HSREG            3710     M. WATERHOUSE              0.00           557.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,228.84
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9101        39182   10/31/18 55041    JULIE KNUTSON-GARCI MSREG            3110     10/10 DRESLINSKI           0.00            37.50
9101        39182   10/31/18 55041    JULIE KNUTSON-GARCI HSREG            3110     10/11 GEORGE               0.00            75.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           112.50

9101        39183   10/31/18 55049    KELLY BAUGHEY       ELPRESCH         3110     10/10 PRESCHOOL            0.00            83.38

9101        39184   10/31/18 54155    LAURA MORRIS        HSREG            5112     ACCOMPANIST FOR FAL        0.00           100.00

9101        39185   10/31/18 49687    LAWSON PRODUCTS     BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS MAINT & PA        0.00           205.33

9101        39186   10/31/18 54996    LEDLIGHTEXPERT.COM  CUST             4120     51-262 55W W/PHOTO         0.00            92.99
9101        39186   10/31/18 54996    LEDLIGHTEXPERT.COM  CUST             4120     51-265 120W W/PHOTO        0.00           339.98
9101        39186   10/31/18 54996    LEDLIGHTEXPERT.COM  CUST             4120     51-232 55W STANDARD        0.00            74.99
9101        39186   10/31/18 54996    LEDLIGHTEXPERT.COM  CUST             4120     51-232 55W STANDARD        0.00           149.98
9101        39186   10/31/18 54996    LEDLIGHTEXPERT.COM  CUST             4120     51-265 120W PHOTOCE        0.00           339.98
9101        39186   10/31/18 54996    LEDLIGHTEXPERT.COM  CUST             4120     31-132 30W FLOOD           0.00           314.91
9101        39186   10/31/18 54996    LEDLIGHTEXPERT.COM  CUST             4120     78-132 YOKE MOUNT F        0.00            62.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,375.74

9101        39187   10/31/18 48249    LENAWEE INTERMEDIAT ELPRESCH         8210     CPI TRAINING SEPT.         0.00           100.00

9101        39189   10/31/18 48250    LENAWEE TIRE - SUPP BUSDR            5720     TIRES FOR 3 BUSES          0.00         1,005.46

9101        39190   10/31/18 55050    LOIS WILLIAMS       HSREG            3110     10/2 SUBSTITUTE            0.00            85.00

9101        39191   10/31/18 51923    LOWE'S BUSINESS ACC CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           145.90

9101        39192   10/31/18 48279    MASSP               MSREG            3220     PSAT TRAINING CONFE        0.00           150.00

9101        39193   10/31/18 53056    MACUL               INSERHS          3220     MACUL CONFERENCE MA        0.00           387.00

9101        39194   10/31/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-XC-HUDSON             0.00            10.00
9101        39194   10/31/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MSFB-MILAN            0.00             7.00
9101        39194   10/31/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-XC-S.CREEK            0.00             6.48
9101        39194   10/31/18 54221    MALINDA CAMPBELL    BUSDR            3220     MEAL-BSOC-IDA              0.00             7.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            30.48

9101        39196   10/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE BUSDR            5730     BUS SUPPLIES               0.00            39.05
9101        39196   10/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE BUSDR            5730     BUS SUPPLIES               0.00            77.28
9101        39196   10/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00             8.32
9101        39196   10/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            23.46
9101        39196   10/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            52.78
9101        39196   10/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00            88.22
9101        39196   10/31/18 51865    MARTIN'S HOME CENTE CUST             4120     BLANKET PURCHASE OR        0.00           115.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           404.33

9101        39197   10/31/18 53103    MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI ELREG            5210     MY MATH PROGRAM GRA        0.00           758.07
9101        39197   10/31/18 53103    MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATI ELREG            5210     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            33.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           791.94

9101        39198   10/31/18 52179    MELODY A WOLF       BUSDR            3220     MEAL-LAKE ERIE             0.00             5.17
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9101        39199   10/31/18 54037    MEMSPA              ELREG            3220     MEMSPA 2018 ANNUAL         0.00           240.00

9101        39200   10/31/18 52933    MI VIRTUAL UNIVERSI HSREG            3710     AP US GOVERNMENT -         0.00           399.00
9101        39200   10/31/18 52933    MI VIRTUAL UNIVERSI HSREG            3710     AP PSYCHOLOGY FALL         0.00           399.00
9101        39200   10/31/18 52933    MI VIRTUAL UNIVERSI HSREG            3710     AP ENVIRONMENTAL SC        0.00           399.00
9101        39200   10/31/18 52933    MI VIRTUAL UNIVERSI HSREG            3710     AP BIOLOGY - FALL S        0.00           399.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,596.00

9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     TOUCH DISPLAY ASSEM        0.00         1,519.80
9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     TOP COVER DELL CHRO        0.00           579.80
9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     KEYBOARD DELL CHROM        0.00           224.95
9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     TOUCH DISPLAY ASSEM        0.00         1,519.80
9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     KEYBOARD / PALMREST        0.00           224.95
9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     KEYBOARD / PALMREST        0.00            45.99
9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     TOUCH DISPLAY ASSEM        0.00         1,579.80
9101        39201   10/31/18 54951    MOBILE DEFENDERS    INST-TECH        4190     BEZEL (OEM) FOR DEL        0.00           169.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,864.99

9101        39203   10/31/18 53377    MOSS TELECOMMUNICAT HSREG            6420     HP FOUNDATION CARE         0.00           475.39
9101        39203   10/31/18 53377    MOSS TELECOMMUNICAT MSREG            6420     HP FOUNDATION CARE         0.00           475.39
9101        39203   10/31/18 53377    MOSS TELECOMMUNICAT ELREG            6420     HP FOUNDATION CARE         0.00           489.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,440.58

9101        39204   10/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     LET THERE BE PEACE/        0.00            64.80
9101        39204   10/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     COME TO ME O MY LOV        0.00            58.05
9101        39204   10/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     WILL YOU TEACH ME          0.00            47.25
9101        39204   10/31/18 51827    MUSICAL RESOURCES   HSREG            5112     SHIPPING                   0.00            14.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           185.09

9101        39205   10/31/18 54330    NEWEGG BUSINESS     MSREG            6420     ELO TOUCH E344758 1        0.00           428.96
9101        39205   10/31/18 54330    NEWEGG BUSINESS     MSREG            6420     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             1.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           430.95

9101        39206   10/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     VSP14 VERSAMATIC PL        0.00           630.28
9101        39206   10/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00             9.97
9101        39206   10/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00            50.35
9101        39206   10/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           152.20
9101        39206   10/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           234.96
9101        39206   10/31/18 52437    NICHOLS PAPER & SUP CUST             5940     CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES         0.00           360.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,438.24

9101        39207   10/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        SUPER            5910     BLANKET PO                 0.00            10.49
9101        39207   10/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        SUPER            5910     BLANKET PO                 0.00            97.83
9101        39207   10/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE DEPOT BRAND         0.00            70.05
9101        39207   10/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSREG            5110     OFFICE DEPOT BRAND         0.00             4.72
9101        39207   10/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSREG            5110     TEACHER SUPPLIES           0.00            70.96
9101        39207   10/31/18 51592    OFFICE DEPOT        HSPRIN           5910     OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            27.78
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           281.83

9101        39209   10/31/18 54434    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS SUPPLIES F        0.00            46.77
9101        39209   10/31/18 54434    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS SUPPLIES F        0.00            82.12
9101        39209   10/31/18 54434    O'REILLY AUTO PARTS CUST             4120     MISC PARTS FOR EQUI        0.00            27.21
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TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           156.10

9101        39210   10/31/18 55022    PETER & KAREN STIPE HSREG            3710     REIMBURSEMENT FOR C        0.00            57.21

9101        39211   10/31/18 54007    QUILL CORPORATION   HSREG            5110     901-DL1001 LAMINATI        0.00           179.98

9101        39212   10/31/18 54288    READ NATURALLY, INC ELATRISK         5110     ENCORE SEQUENCED LE        0.00           135.00
9101        39212   10/31/18 54288    READ NATURALLY, INC ELATRISK         5110     ENCORE SEQUENCED LE        0.00           135.00
9101        39212   10/31/18 54288    READ NATURALLY, INC ELATRISK         5110     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/        0.00            27.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           297.00

9101        39213   10/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-AP HISTORY            0.00             5.00
9101        39213   10/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MSVB-SUMMFLD          0.00             7.00
9101        39213   10/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MSVB-S.CREEK          0.00             7.00
9101        39213   10/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-POE-LISD              0.00             7.00
9101        39213   10/31/18 51816    RICHARD L RANDOLPH  BUSDR            3220     MEAL-XC-MADISON            0.00             7.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            33.00

9101        39214   10/31/18 51157    RONALD P SCHAFFNER  SUPER            3610     FALL FESTIVAL              0.00           136.95

9101        39216   10/31/18 54424    SARALYNN TAPP       HSREG            3710     BOOK REIMBURSEMENT         0.00            93.75

9101        39217   10/31/18 54218    SCHOLASTIC LIBRARY  ELLIB            5310     FREEDONFLIX RENEWAL        0.00           435.00
9101        39217   10/31/18 54218    SCHOLASTIC LIBRARY  ELLIB            5310     SCIENCEFLIX RENEWAL        0.00           515.00
9101        39217   10/31/18 54218    SCHOLASTIC LIBRARY  ELLIB            5310     TRUEFLIX RENEWAL           0.00           399.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,349.00

9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7788721139           0.00            37.62
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART 7788531450            0.00           353.70
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELPRIN           5910     CART #7788409748           0.00           221.08
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    PRESCHGSRP       5110     2018-2019 ART SUPPL        0.00           422.79
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELPRESCH         5110     2018-2019 ART SUPPL        0.00         1,271.46
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELSE             5110     CART 7788550483            0.00           275.08
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     CANVAS PANELS 16X20        0.00            27.67
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     CANVAS PANELS 9X12         0.00             9.43
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     PENCIL SHARPENERS P        0.00             2.68
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     RULERS PKG 10              0.00             5.07
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     RAILROAD BOARD BLAC        0.00            17.36
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     WHITE TAGBOARD PKG         0.00             8.91
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     WHITE DRAWING PAPER        0.00            12.49
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    HSREG            5110     SKETCHBOOKS                0.00             5.67
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     EXPO SOFT PILE DRY         0.00             8.04
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     POST IT SELF STICK         0.00           119.02
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     EXPO MULTI COLORED         0.00            53.08
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     POST-IT SELF-STICK         0.00            50.02
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     CHILDCRAFT CONSTRUC        0.00            38.01
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     NEWSPRINT PAPER 500        0.00            25.85
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     OXFORD RULED INDEX         0.00            14.60
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     SPIRAL NOTEBOOK            0.00            23.80
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     EXPO LOW ODOR DRY E        0.00            24.97
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    MSREG            5110     WILLCOPY ULTRA COPY        0.00            62.32
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7788344319           0.00             5.75
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9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7788344319           0.00           278.28
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787756957           0.00            14.99
9101        39218   10/31/18 49366    SCHOOL SPECIALTY    ELREG            5110     CART #7787756957           0.00           145.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,534.85

9101        39219   10/31/18 55037    SERENA N BAUMEA     HSREG            3110     10/8 KENDREK               0.00            75.00

9101        39220   10/31/18 51573    SHERWIN WILLIAMS    CUST             5930     PAINT AND PAINTING         0.00           973.60

9101        39221   10/31/18 50550    SHIRLEY A VENIA     BUSDR            3220     MEAL-BAND-SPRINGPOR        0.00             4.59
9101        39221   10/31/18 50550    SHIRLEY A VENIA     BUSDR            3220     MEAL-MSFB-MADISON          0.00             7.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            11.59

9101        39222   10/31/18 51529    SIGNATURE SEWING    PRESCHGSRP       5110     CLINTON PRESCHOOL P        0.00           119.63
9101        39222   10/31/18 51529    SIGNATURE SEWING    ELPRESCH         5110     CLINTON PRESCHOOL P        0.00           528.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           648.00

9101        39223   10/31/18 54568    SITEONE LANDSCAPE S CUST             5930     MISC GROUNDS SUPPLI        0.00           672.37

9101        39224   10/31/18 54040    STEVE'S CUSTOM SIGN MSREG            5110     9 TEACHER NAMEPLATE        0.00           327.80
9101        39224   10/31/18 54040    STEVE'S CUSTOM SIGN SUPER            3610     SIGNAGE CHANGES FOR        0.00         3,896.00
9101        39224   10/31/18 54040    STEVE'S CUSTOM SIGN HSREG            5210     ENTRANCE SIGNS DIGI        0.00         2,595.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,818.80

9101        39225   10/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00             9.30
9101        39225   10/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00            41.97
9101        39225   10/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00            49.40
9101        39225   10/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00            97.87
9101        39225   10/31/18 48567    TECUMSEH PLYWOOD    CUST             4120     MISC CONSTRUCTION P        0.00           370.73
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           569.27

9101        39226   10/31/18 54470    TENURGY             CUST             5540     CONSUMER ENERGY 50%        0.00            13.19
9101        39226   10/31/18 54470    TENURGY             CUST             5540     CONSUMER ENERGY 50%        0.00            13.86
9101        39226   10/31/18 54470    TENURGY             11               9402     APRIL/MAY                  0.00            21.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            49.03

9101        39227   10/31/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00           374.00
9101        39227   10/31/18 48582    THRUN LAW FIRM, P.C BOE              3170     JULY - JUNE LEGAL S        0.00         1,685.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,059.97

9101        39229   10/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           107.36
9101        39229   10/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           129.96
9101        39229   10/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           148.00
9101        39229   10/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           214.93
9101        39229   10/31/18 50576    TRANSPORTATION ACCE BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS PARTS FOR         0.00           279.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           879.25

9101        39230   10/31/18 54127    U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT SUPER            3190     ANNUAL COPIER FEES         0.00         1,325.00
9101        39230   10/31/18 54127    U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT SUPER            3190     ANNUAL COLOR PAGES         0.00           209.68
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,534.68

9101        39231   10/31/18 49630    UNITY SCHOOL BUS PA BUSDR            5730     MISC BUS REPAIR PAR        0.00           434.40
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9101        39232   10/31/18 54982    USA STUDIES WEEKLY  ELREG            5110     ADDITIONAL 10 5TH G        0.00            76.50

9101        39233   10/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             5520     ELEC                       0.00         9,769.09
9101        39233   10/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3830     WATER                      0.00           481.20
9101        39233   10/31/18 49988    VILLAGE OF CLINTON  CUST             3840     SEWER                      0.00         1,498.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,748.89

9101        39234   10/31/18 52781    WASHTENAW CO TREASU BO               7610     PROP TAX ADJ               0.00         4,302.90

9101        39235   10/31/18 51475    WASHTENAW COMMUNITY HSREG            3710     C. PIKE                    0.00         1,026.00
9101        39235   10/31/18 51475    WASHTENAW COMMUNITY HSREG            3710     R. STIPE                   0.00           500.00
9101        39235   10/31/18 51475    WASHTENAW COMMUNITY HSREG            3710     K.TOTH                     0.00         1,070.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,596.21

9101        39236   10/31/18 54381    MICHELLE L YORK     BUSDR            3220     MEAL-HS BAND-L.COUN        0.00             7.00

9101        39237   11/16/18 52361    CLINTON COMMUNITY S 11               9402     DED:8002 MISC              0.00             6.00

9101        39238   11/16/18 70066    LENAWEE CARES       11               9437     DED:8003 LCARES            0.00           232.00

9101        39239   11/16/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9464     DED:7006 CONSOLID          0.00            50.00
9101        39239   11/16/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9455     DED:7002 GLEANER           0.00           150.00
9101        39239   11/16/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9468     DED:7012 AXA-ADV           0.00           400.00
9101        39239   11/16/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9465     DED:7001 HANTZ             0.00           229.00
9101        39239   11/16/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9458     DED:7003 PARADIGM          0.00         1,169.00
9101        39239   11/16/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7008 LEGEND            0.00         2,374.65
9101        39239   11/16/18 70062    MEA FINANCIAL SERVI 11               9457     DED:7009 LEGEND457         0.00         2,518.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,891.29

9101        39240   11/16/18 52358    MESSA               11               9436     DED:2000 SEC125            0.00        10,226.27

9101        39241   11/16/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3000 MESSA             0.00         1,146.32
9101        39241   11/16/18 70011    MESSA               11               9436     DED:3001 HEALTH            0.00           104.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,250.32

9101        39242   11/16/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0120 PHF               0.00         2,285.18
9101        39242   11/16/18 70061    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0119 DEF CONT          0.00         3,100.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,385.94

9101        39243   11/16/18 70043    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL RE 11               9424     DED:4000 TDP               0.00           425.21

9101        39244   11/16/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0112 MIP PLUS          0.00         1,532.74
9101        39244   11/16/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0113 MIP GRADED        0.00         4,077.79
9101        39244   11/16/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0110 MIP 7%            0.00         2,703.40
9101        39244   11/16/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0109 BASIC 4%          0.00           170.31
9101        39244   11/16/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0111 MIP FIX           0.00           205.58
9101        39244   11/16/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0115 MIP PLUS          0.00           289.48
9101        39244   11/16/18 70004    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0125 PP2               0.00           355.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,334.69

9101        39245   11/16/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0107 RETIREMENT        0.00           234.84
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9101        39245   11/16/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0108 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,520.26
9101        39245   11/16/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0124 PP2               0.00         1,556.84
9101        39245   11/16/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0105 RETIREMENT        0.00         2,056.80
9101        39245   11/16/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0104 RETIREMENT        0.00         7,043.93
9101        39245   11/16/18 70035    MI PUBLIC SCHOOL EM 11               9424     DED:0102 RETIREMENT        0.00        40,144.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        53,557.11

9101        39246   11/16/18 70060    MI PUBLIC RETIREMEN 11               9424     DED:0116 HCC 3%            0.00         4,600.28

9101        39247   11/16/18 70000    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9421     DED:*FT FEDERAL            0.00        15,171.97

9101        39248   11/16/18 70001    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9422     DED:*FM MEDICARE           0.00         5,820.46

9101        39249   11/16/18 70002    OLD NATIONAL BANK   11               9425     DED:*FI FICA               0.00        24,887.98

9101        39250   11/16/18 70050    LEGALSHIELD         11               9441     DED:8000 PREPD LGL         0.00           240.60

9101        39251   11/16/18 70003    STATE OF MICHIGAN   11               9423     DED:*SMI STATE             0.00         7,083.48

9101        39252   11/16/18 52645    ABIGAIL M MULLENDOR BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            50.26
9101        39252   11/16/18 52645    ABIGAIL M MULLENDOR BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            84.51
9101        39252   11/16/18 52645    ABIGAIL M MULLENDOR BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           105.77
9101        39252   11/16/18 52645    ABIGAIL M MULLENDOR BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           123.79
9101        39252   11/16/18 52645    ABIGAIL M MULLENDOR BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           124.79
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           489.12

9101        39253   11/16/18 53052    ANN E LACASSE       BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           124.35
9101        39253   11/16/18 53052    ANN E LACASSE       BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           126.97
9101        39253   11/16/18 53052    ANN E LACASSE       BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           129.95
9101        39253   11/16/18 53052    ANN E LACASSE       BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           105.76
9101        39253   11/16/18 53052    ANN E LACASSE       BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            50.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           537.25

9101        39254   11/16/18 52209    BARBARA E BASINGER  BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            63.63

9101        39255   11/16/18 55070    ANTHONY JOHN BARRON BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            53.78
9101        39255   11/16/18 55070    ANTHONY JOHN BARRON BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            28.38
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            82.16

9101        39256   11/16/18 52172    BEVERLY A DETTLOFF  BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           129.79
9101        39256   11/16/18 52172    BEVERLY A DETTLOFF  BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           148.88
9101        39256   11/16/18 52172    BEVERLY A DETTLOFF  BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           150.08
9101        39256   11/16/18 52172    BEVERLY A DETTLOFF  BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           153.22
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           581.97

9101        39257   11/16/18 54423    LINDSAY J BORTON    BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            63.32
9101        39257   11/16/18 54423    LINDSAY J BORTON    BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            28.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            91.37

9101        39258   11/16/18 54249    SHERRI J BORTON     BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            49.45
9101        39258   11/16/18 54249    SHERRI J BORTON     BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           102.12
9101        39258   11/16/18 54249    SHERRI J BORTON     BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           119.84
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9101        39258   11/16/18 54249    SHERRI J BORTON     BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            88.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           359.95

9101        39259   11/16/18 55057    CARL J BRISTLE      BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            87.81
9101        39259   11/16/18 55057    CARL J BRISTLE      BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            84.81
9101        39259   11/16/18 55057    CARL J BRISTLE      BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            85.35
9101        39259   11/16/18 55057    CARL J BRISTLE      BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            75.68
9101        39259   11/16/18 55057    CARL J BRISTLE      BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            36.98
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           370.63

9101        39260   11/16/18 55066    CORBIN C BROWN      BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            72.40
9101        39260   11/16/18 55066    CORBIN C BROWN      BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            86.72
9101        39260   11/16/18 55066    CORBIN C BROWN      BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           106.81
9101        39260   11/16/18 55066    CORBIN C BROWN      BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           100.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           366.74

9101        39261   11/16/18 51101    CARL R ZIRK         BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           124.55
9101        39261   11/16/18 51101    CARL R ZIRK         BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           145.94
9101        39261   11/16/18 51101    CARL R ZIRK         BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           143.30
9101        39261   11/16/18 51101    CARL R ZIRK         BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           141.31
9101        39261   11/16/18 51101    CARL R ZIRK         BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            59.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           614.42

9101        39262   11/16/18 52893    CARMA ROESCH        BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            52.76
9101        39262   11/16/18 52893    CARMA ROESCH        BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           139.28
9101        39262   11/16/18 52893    CARMA ROESCH        BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           134.94
9101        39262   11/16/18 52893    CARMA ROESCH        BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           132.09
9101        39262   11/16/18 52893    CARMA ROESCH        BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           112.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           572.04

9101        39263   11/16/18 52890    CAROL M WAHL        BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           124.26
9101        39263   11/16/18 52890    CAROL M WAHL        BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           145.73
9101        39263   11/16/18 52890    CAROL M WAHL        BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           146.89
9101        39263   11/16/18 52890    CAROL M WAHL        BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           156.57
9101        39263   11/16/18 52890    CAROL M WAHL        BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            57.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           631.00

9101        39264   11/16/18 51987    CHERYL A GLEASON    BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            61.04
9101        39264   11/16/18 51987    CHERYL A GLEASON    BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            73.19
9101        39264   11/16/18 51987    CHERYL A GLEASON    BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            33.97
9101        39264   11/16/18 51987    CHERYL A GLEASON    BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            44.05
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           212.25

9101        39265   11/16/18 52323    CHERYL L CLARK      BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           132.55
9101        39265   11/16/18 52323    CHERYL L CLARK      BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           157.23
9101        39265   11/16/18 52323    CHERYL L CLARK      BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           153.62
9101        39265   11/16/18 52323    CHERYL L CLARK      BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           152.54
9101        39265   11/16/18 52323    CHERYL L CLARK      BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            62.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           658.89

9101        39266   11/16/18 52056    CHRISTIE L HUKILL   BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            11.16
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9101        39267   11/16/18 54948    CRYSTAL L CLAUS     BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            37.07

9101        39268   11/16/18 54475    ERIC T CLAUS        BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           173.45
9101        39268   11/16/18 54475    ERIC T CLAUS        BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            71.85
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           245.30

9101        39269   11/16/18 54513    JAMES L CRACRAFT    BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           149.30

9101        39270   11/16/18 50844    CYNTHIA J HOWARD    BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           138.97
9101        39270   11/16/18 50844    CYNTHIA J HOWARD    BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           161.14
9101        39270   11/16/18 50844    CYNTHIA J HOWARD    BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           162.96
9101        39270   11/16/18 50844    CYNTHIA J HOWARD    BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           164.95
9101        39270   11/16/18 50844    CYNTHIA J HOWARD    BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            65.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           693.97

9101        39271   11/16/18 50381    DEBORAH L BRIGHTON  BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           101.27
9101        39271   11/16/18 50381    DEBORAH L BRIGHTON  BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           135.80
9101        39271   11/16/18 50381    DEBORAH L BRIGHTON  BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            64.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           301.42

9101        39272   11/16/18 52879    DEIDRA L THELEN     BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            56.73
9101        39272   11/16/18 52879    DEIDRA L THELEN     BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           156.05
9101        39272   11/16/18 52879    DEIDRA L THELEN     BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            98.64
9101        39272   11/16/18 52879    DEIDRA L THELEN     BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           116.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           427.97

9101        39273   11/16/18 54231    JEFF D DELEZENNE    BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           116.63
9101        39273   11/16/18 54231    JEFF D DELEZENNE    BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           118.33
9101        39273   11/16/18 54231    JEFF D DELEZENNE    BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            98.00
9101        39273   11/16/18 54231    JEFF D DELEZENNE    BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           128.44
9101        39273   11/16/18 54231    JEFF D DELEZENNE    BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            44.35
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           505.75

9101        39274   11/16/18 49886    DENNIS A VENIA      BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           123.45
9101        39274   11/16/18 49886    DENNIS A VENIA      BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           140.13
9101        39274   11/16/18 49886    DENNIS A VENIA      BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           140.70
9101        39274   11/16/18 49886    DENNIS A VENIA      BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           143.31
9101        39274   11/16/18 49886    DENNIS A VENIA      BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            59.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           606.85

9101        39275   11/16/18 54370    LAURA M DESMET      BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            36.69
9101        39275   11/16/18 54370    LAURA M DESMET      BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            36.98
9101        39275   11/16/18 54370    LAURA M DESMET      BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            13.22
9101        39275   11/16/18 54370    LAURA M DESMET      BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            24.37
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           111.26

9101        39276   11/16/18 52572    DIANE BRISTLE       BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            35.95
9101        39276   11/16/18 52572    DIANE BRISTLE       BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            76.49
9101        39276   11/16/18 52572    DIANE BRISTLE       BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            87.08
9101        39276   11/16/18 52572    DIANE BRISTLE       BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            85.48
9101        39276   11/16/18 52572    DIANE BRISTLE       BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            89.59
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           374.59
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9101        39277   11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            84.16
9101        39277   11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            77.20
9101        39277   11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           100.74
9101        39277   11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           109.47
9101        39277   11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            40.18
9101        39277 V 11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           -40.18
9101        39277 V 11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           -77.20
9101        39277 V 11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           -84.16
9101        39277 V 11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00          -100.74
9101        39277 V 11/16/18 54035    DIANE E THEISEN     BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00          -109.47
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

9101        39278   11/16/18 51312    DONALD C FRY        BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            64.65
9101        39278   11/16/18 51312    DONALD C FRY        BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            82.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           147.35

9101        39279   11/16/18 55065    BONNIE DRAPER       BO               7912     2015 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            37.84
9101        39279   11/16/18 55065    BONNIE DRAPER       BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            38.11
9101        39279   11/16/18 55065    BONNIE DRAPER       BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            19.89
9101        39279   11/16/18 55065    BONNIE DRAPER       BO               7912     2013 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            34.13
9101        39279   11/16/18 55065    BONNIE DRAPER       BO               7912     2016 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            41.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           171.36

9101        39280   11/16/18 55058    ANN L DUNHAM        BO               7912     2012 PA 300 REFUND         0.00            67.24
9101        39280   11/16/18 55058    ANN L DUNHAM        BO               7912     2014 PA 300 REFUND         0.00           105.09